508864055 11/12/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI624938

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date John F. Gallagher 11/12/2024 11/12/2024 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Faceuring and	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date John F. Gallagher 11/12/2024 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: PJPG LLC Street Address: 31 Daniels Way City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if out is US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1:<	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
John F. Gallagher 11/12/2024 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: PJPG LLC Street Address: 31 Daniels Way City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11640817 Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
I RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: PJPG LLC Street Address: 31 Daniels Way City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Famall: yoodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: john francis vodopia Addres			Name	Execution Date		
Company Name: PJPG LLC Street Address: 31 Daniels Way City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 626803376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 0519953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; Correspondent Name: <td< td=""><td>John F. Gallagher</td><td></td><td></td><td>11/12/2024</td></td<>	John F. Gallagher			11/12/2024		
Street Address: 31 Daniels Way City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 6268032 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john rancis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
City: Bayshore State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62633714 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Company Name:	PJPG LL	С			
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6	Street Address:	31 Danie	ls Way			
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Number Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	City:	Bayshore)			
Postal Code: 11706 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia SIGNATURE: john vodopia	-	NEW YO	RK			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:10687793Patent Number:11540817Application Number:18084374Application Number:62533714Application Number:62640892Application Number:62683376CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6319953037Email:jvodopia@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:john francis vodopiaAddress Line 1:191 New York AvenueAddress Line 4:Huntington, NEW YORK 11743V0834V0834V0834John vodopiaJohn vodopiaJohn vodopia	-	11706				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:10687793Patent Number:11540817Application Number:18084374Application Number:62533714Application Number:62640892Application Number:62683376CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6319953037Email:jvodopia@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:john francis vodopiaAddress Line 1:191 New York AvenueAddress Line 4:Huntington, NEW YORK 11743LTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:v0834john vodopiaIGNATURE:john vodopia		I				
Patent Number: 10687793 Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia				-		
Patent Number: 11540817 Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia		e	Number	_		
Application Number: 18084374 Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Patent Number:	1(0687793	_		
Application Number: 62533714 Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Patent Number:	1	1540817			
Application Number: 62640892 Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 JAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Application Number:	18	3084374			
Application Number: 62683376 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Application Number:	62	2533714			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6319953037 Email: jvodopia@gmail.com Correspondent Name: john francis vodopia Address Line 1: 191 New York Avenue Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743 VTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia	Application Number:	62	2640892			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6319953037Email:jvodopia@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:john francis vodopiaAddress Line 1:191 New York AvenueAddress Line 4:Huntington, NEW YORK 11743TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:v0834AME OF SUBMITTER:john vodopiaIGNATURE:john vodopia	Application Number:	62	2683376			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: v0834 IAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia IGNATURE: john vodopia	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	t be sent to t if provided; 60 jv jv e: jo	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 319953037 odopia@gmail.com hn francis vodopia 31 New York Avenue	,		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: john vodopia SIGNATURE: john vodopia	Address Line 4:	Н	untington, NEW YORK 11/43			
ignature: john vodopia	TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	v0834			
		o	john vodopia	john vodopia		
DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2024		1.	'			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER	1.				

source=_November_12_2024_ASSIGNMENT_to_PJPG_LLC#page1.tiff	f
source=_November_12_2024_ASSIGNMENT_to_PJPG_LLC#page2.tiff	f
source=_November_12_2024_ASSIGNMENT_to_PJPG_LLC#page3.tiff	f

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to me (the undersigned), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the signature below, ASSIGNOR,

GALLAGHER, John Francis, Dr.

31 Daniels Way Bayshore, NY 11706 ("Assignor"),

believing that it has full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

PJPG LLC,

("Assignee") a New York limited liability company doing business at 31 Daniels Way, Bayshore, NY 11706, and to PJPG LLC's successors, assigns and nominees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to patents and patent applications listed hereinbelow, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to PJPG by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

Patent/Application No.	Country	Status	Filing/Issue Date	Title
10,687,793	US	Patented	6/23/2020	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE
11,540,817	US	Patented	12/14/2022	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE

ASSIGNED PATENTS

				DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE
18/084,374	US	Pending		MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE
18835908.7	EPO	Pending	7/18/2018	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE
62/533,714	US	Expired	7/18/2017	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREATER SAPHONOUS VEIN (GSV) FOR USE IN CORONARY ARTERY BYPASS GRAFTING (CABG) AND LOWER EXTREMITY BYPASS AND FOR TREATING VARICOSE VEINS WHILE PRESERVING THE GSV FOR USE IN CABG OR LOWER EXTREMITY BYPASS
62/640,892	US	Expired	3/3/2018	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE
62/683,376	US	Expired	6/11/2018	MINIMALLY INVASIVE NO TOUCH (MINT) PROCEDURE

	FOR HARVESTING THE GREAT SAPHENOUS VEIN (GSV) AND VENOUS HYDRODISSECTOR AND RETRACTOR FOR USE
	DURING THE MINT PROCEDURE

Upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer, necessary to effect the assignment of the patent(s) and patent applications set forth in the above matrix in jurisdictions outside of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Date: 11/12/2024

+ manas bollagh Dn (

Dr. John Francis Gallagher Assignor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized the Assignee has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Date: 11/12/2024

De Joh Francis Sellight

Dr. John Francis Gallagher Managing Member/Assignee

RECORDED: 11/12/2024